

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601801,4601811

## ORDER

It has been decided to conduct a survey to verify as to whether the original allottees/licensees are residing in their allotted Small Flats and making timely payment of monthly license fee of their Small Flats allotted under Chandigarh Small Flats Scheme-2006 in various Colonies/Sectors of Chandigarh.

In view of the above, 10 teams consisting of following officials have been deputed for the survey work. The teams will survey door to door and fill up the allottees detail in the prescribed proforma. To start with, the survey will be taken up on 17.07.2022 in Small Flats of Ramdarbar, Chandigarh.

S. No.	Officials/Officers	DEOs	D.U. Nos.
1.	Sh. Surinder Bajaj, SA Sh. Shesh Ram, JT	Ms. Asha	2501 to 2515-A
2.	Sh. Manjit Singh, SA Sh. Parkash Rana, Clerk	Ms. Priya Ghansala	2515-B to 2529-B
3.	Sh. Somesh Kumar, SA Sh. Naveen Kumar, JT	Ms. Preeti Bhatt	2529-C to 2543-C
4.	Sh. Kuldeep Chand, SA Sh. Ankit Arora, SA	Ms. Reena Sharma	2544 to 2558
5.	Sh. Satpreet Singh, SA Sh. Dilraj Singh, Clerk	Ms. Pooja Sharma	2558-A to 2572-B
6.	Sh. Sonu, SA Sh. Ashok Kumar, JT	Ms. Monika Sharma	2572-C to 2586-C
7.	Sh. Sunil kumar Modi, SA Sh. Parveen Kumar, JT	Ms. Kiran Kumari	2587 to 2601
8.	Sh. Nirmaljeet Singh, SA Sh. Surinder Singh, SA	Ms. Seema	2601-A to 2615-A
9.	Sh. Sumit Kumar, SA . Sh. Kamal Kishore, JT	Ms. Neeru	2615-B to 2629-B
10.	Sh. Shivjot Rangru, SA Sh. Vinod Kumar, JT	Ms. Neha Verma	2629-C to 2644-C
	<u> </u>	Total No. of flats	576

The Enforcement Officer and his team will overall supervise the survey and the teams in case if any issue.

will assist the teams in case if any issue.

(YASHPAL GARG, IAS) Chief Executive Officer

Chandigarh Housing Board

13/07/201

Chandigarh.

Dated: 14/07/2022

Endst.No. 24826

A Copy is forwarded to the Sr. Superintendent Police, UT, Chandigarh with a request to deploy 10 nos. of police personals for survey work to control law and order.

Chief Accounts Officer \*
Chandigarh Housing Board
Chandigarh